

Rekha Patil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2570 OF 2026**

Amber Spaces LLP

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Gaurat Shah with Mr. Harshil Parekh and Ms. Praharshi Saxena i/b M/s. Purnanand & Co., Advocates for the Petitioner.
Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

.....

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026.

PC:-

Issue notice to the respondents.

2. Ms. Oorja Dhond, the learned counsel appears for the respondent nos. 3 and 4 and waives service of notice upon them.
3. Hamdast for service upon the respondent nos.1 and 2, to be served within one week.
4. Post the matter after two weeks, that is, 15th April 2026.

(SUMAN SHYAM, J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

**REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL**

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.03.27
11:13:56 +0530