

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1657 OF 2026

Amber Spaces LlpPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru. The Principal Secretary Urban Development Dept.RESPONDENT

Advocate Gauraj Shah i/b Purnanand and Co for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)