

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.04.18
11:21:52 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 1657 OF 2026

Amber Spaces LLP } Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Mr. Gauraj Shah, Mr. Harshil Parekh & Ms. Praharshi Saxena, Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh H. Pathak, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

For filing a short affidavit raising preliminary objection on the basis of the letter written by the petitioner in the writ petition, the learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation is seeking adjournment by one week.

2. Post the matter on 5th May 2026 "High on Board" for final disposal.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]